04-01-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner or raterits and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): **Discovision Associates** 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 3-5-02 A California Partnership Name: Research Investment Network, Inc. 2355 Main Street, Suite 200 Internal Address: **Irvine, CA 92614** Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger 2355 Main Street, Suite 200 Street Address: Security Agreement Change of Name Irvine _ State: CA Zip: 92614 City: Execution Date: March 11, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/683,784 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)_____\$40.00 Name: Research Investment Network, Inc. **Enclosed** Authorized to be charged to deposit account Internal Address: 2355 Main Street, Suite 200 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 04-1175 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Irvine State: CA Zip: 92614 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3/12/02 Micah P. Goldsmith, Reg. No. 43,638 Name of Person Signing Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Attorney Docket No.: SK 1000.07 US

PATENT

SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION AND PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Dennis Fischel, President of Discovision Associates, a California Partnership, having its principal place of business at 2355 Main Street, Suite 200, Irvine, CA 92614, I am the owner of patent application serial number 09/683,784, entitled TIME AND WORK TRACKER FOR WIRELESS DEVICES, filed on February 13, 2002.

WHEREAS, Research Investment Network, Inc. a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2355 Main Street, Suite 200, Irvine, California 92614, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known, that for good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said Dennis Fischel, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Research Investment Network, Inc., the whole right, title, and interest in and to said TIME AND WORK TRACKER FOR WIRELESS DEVICES and any and all improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application for patent, as fully set forth and described therein, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent derived from the aforesaid application which have been or shall be filed in the United States and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the territory of the United States, and all corresponding foreign counterpart applications derived from the aforesaid United States patent application and related applications as prepared for and filed in any and all foreign countries, said whole right, title, and interest in and to said TIME AND WORK TRACKER FOR WIRELESS DEVICES being the same for said Research Investment Network, Inc.'s own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And I, for myself, my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby covenant to and

Page 1 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: SK 1000.07 US

PATENT

with said assignee Research Investment Network, Inc., its assigns, successors, and legal representatives, that we have full right to sell and assign the whole right, title, and interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance whatsoever. And we also, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenant to and with said assignee Research Investment Network, Inc., its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in the prosecution of the aforesaid application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to any U.S. or foreign divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue or any other application derived from the aforesaid application, and including the execution of additional declarations, assignments, and other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

And I do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to said Research Investment Network, Inc., as the assignee of my entire right and title therein.

Page 2 of 3

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set our hand and seal on the day and month of 2002 as indicated below.

Les Date: March 11 200 -

 $\verb|\TCPSERV01\GRPDIRS\ABG\PPD\SK\1000\07\assignment_single_2.doc|\\$